
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2195
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015
WELFARE SCHEMES FOR SC OBC IN KARNATAKA
Karandlaje Km. Shobha

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details and salient features of schemes being implemented by the Government in Karnataka for welfare of Other Backward Classes (OBCs) and Scheduled Castes (SC);

(b) the financial assistance given to the State during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the targets achieved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KIRSHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a): The details and salient features of schemes being implemented by the Government in Karnataka for welfare of Other Backward Classes (OBCs) and Scheduled Castes (SCs) are given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): The financial assistance given to the State during the last three years under these schemes are given at Annexure-II.
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